received from the Mississippi Department of Transportation and 191 

from fees charged private persons/organizations, and Two Hundred 192 

Thousand Dollars ($200,000.00) shall be derived from funds 193 

received from the State Forestry Commission.  A county in order to 194 

participate must pay up to Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 195 

($7,500.00) and if any county wishes to pay any additional funds 196 

than provided, those funds may be used only in said county. 197 

SECTION 9.  Of the funds provided by the provisions of this 198 

act, it is the intent of the Legislature that not more than Thirty 199